

Janice Niederhofer, MA, Honored with President's Lifetime Achievement Award

SAN RAFAEL, CA, USA, August 4, 2024 /EINPresswire.com/
-- Janice Niederhofer, a distinguished leader and innovator, recently received the prestigious White House President's Lifetime Achievement Award in recognition of her exceptional contributions to community empowerment and social justice.

Janice had a distinguished law enforcement career spanning over 29 years as a police officer with two departments and then served as a Special Agent for over 20 years with the Drug Enforcement Administration (DEA).

Janice shattered barriers and has earned acclaim for her pivotal roles such as the first female SWAT team member, hostage negotiator, narcotics detective, interview/interrogator, leadership trainer, and firearms/tactical/defense instructor.

She revolutionized training programs across local, state, and federal agencies, becoming a sought-after expert in human behavior, leadership, self-defense, and tactical skills.



Janice Niederhofer, MA, Founder and CEO, Humankind, Alliance, recipient of the White House's, President's Lifetime Achievement Award. Photo/Janice Niederhofer.

Her tenure with the DEA, renowned as the world's premier drug enforcement organization, underscores her unwavering commitment to service and community empowerment. In addition to her law enforcement career, Janice is a respected author, speaker, and advocate for social equality.

Her passion for empowering individuals and communities led her to establish <u>Humankind</u> <u>Alliance</u>, a non-profit organization dedicated to promoting unity and positive social change through collaborative efforts bridging law enforcement and the community as one.

As CEO and Founder of Humankind Alliance, Janice has pioneered unparalleled innovative

initiatives that connect law enforcement and citizens as ONE community to inspire sustainable and positive change.

Under Janice's leadership and transformative work, Humankind Alliance has become a beacon of hope, uniting diverse communities through solution-based programs aimed at rebuilding trust and saving lives.

The organization's commitment to fostering unity, empathy, and collaboration resonates deeply with its funding and training initiatives, aimed at expanding outreach and impact across the Nation.

For more information about Janice Niederhofer's & Humankind Alliance's work, and to support its mission and initiatives, visit www.humankindalliance.org.

Join us in celebrating Janice's remarkable achievements and her dedication to creating a more compassionate and equitable society.

Humankind Alliance owes its success to the unwavering support of our community. Every donation makes an immense impact on our mission.

Janice Niederhofer **Humankind Alliance** +1 415-258-9298 info@humankindalliance.org Visit us on social media: Facebook

Χ

Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/732891371

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire™, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information.

© 1995-2024 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.